

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

WPS No. 3386 of 2023

Hemendra Kumar Verma **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

25/05/2023

Ms. Sakshi Bali, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri Sudeep Verma, Dy. G.A. for the State.

List it along-with WPS No. 3297/2023.

I.A.No. 2/23, application for urgent hearing and I.A.No.3/23 application for hearing during summer vacation are disposed of.

Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Vacation Judge