

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3386 of 2023****HEMENDRA KUMAR VERMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

11/12/2025	None for the petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Government Advocate for the State. List this matter in the week commencing 5th of January, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Saxena	